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1986-87 Final CCIW Women's Basketball Standings
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Conference Overall

W L . PCT PTS OPP W L . PCT PTS OPP
Augustana 13 3 .813 1L 3 50 .1 20 7 . 741 70.6 59.2
Carthage i 1. 4 s,y B v 58.0 18 8 . 692 65.6 58.9
Wheaton 12 4 wrdoTi 69.6 64.9 i B 8 . 680 68.8 64.8
Millikin 9 7 s 0.3 70.0 64,3 14 11 .560 70.6 66.6
Carroll 9 7 « 2063 59.3 29,06 9 .15 3T . 62.6
North Central d 9 .438 67.8 64.1 12 13 .480 66.6 63.8
North Park 7 9 .438 63.2 67.3 ) R £ P Bl 66.5
I1ll. Wesleyan 3: 13 .188 <K PR 68.7 6 19 .240 D7 vl 68.1
Elmhurst 0 16 .000 56 .7 F - L a0 .038 56.7 74,2




1986-87 CCIW Women's Basketball Statistics

Scoring

Rosalind Williams, N.Central
Lynn Dusold, Carroll
Jennifer Madsen, Wheaton
Lisa Bednarke, Elmhurst
Cindy Czubakowski, Carthage
Paula Keller, Millikin

J11l]l Rednour, Augustana
Karen Douds, Elmhurst
Janice Swanson, North Park
Betty Ray, Millikin

Mary Kay Herman, Augustana

Barbara Dunn, North Park
Gail Williams, Elmhurst

Ruth Pemberton, North Park
Ann Considine, Wesleyan
Karla Groen, Wheaton

Pam Janczak, Carthage
Julie Baker, North Central
Queen Dickerson, Millikin
Denise DuKatz, Carthage
Chris Jisa, Carroll
Stacey LaFeber, Millikin
Tiffany King, Augustana
Jeanne Zuelke, Carthage
Janet Thomas, Wheaton

Amy Morgan, Wesleyan

Sarah Shillington, N.Central
Terry Haller, North Park

Rebounding

Lynn Dusold, Carroll

Gail Williams, Elmhurst
Janice Swanson, North Park
Jeanne Zuelke, Carthage
Betty Ray, Millikin

Elaine Hill, Wesleyan

LLisa Bednarke, Elmhurst
J11]l Rednour, Augustana
Rosalind Williams, N.Central
Karen Douds, Elmhurst

Pam Janczak, Carthage

Barbara Dunn, North Park
Chris Jisa, Carroll

Laura Markee, Augustana
Terry Haller, North Park
Julie Baker, North Central
Queen Dickerson, Millikin
Mary Kay Herman, Augustana
Karla Groen, Wheaton
Tiffany King, Augustana
Jennifer Madsen, Wheaton
Cindy Czubakowski, Carthage

Colleen Reinemann, Carthage
Janice Rees, Augustana

April Upchurch, Wheaton
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16
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16
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16
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16
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16
16
14
16
14
16
14
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
1€
16
16
16
16

16
16
16

FG-FGA

123-276
117-246
124-260
110-298
112-250
112-268
97=1.73
73-180
94-240
93=197
95-193
04-184
80-182
89-243
84-185
83-186
D9=13.7
18=201
75-145
69-175
71-176
19=140
76-142
60-136
55-140
70-157
66-173
61-174

REB
234
163
157
L9
149
134
132
' M
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128
127
149
124
L& 2
119
114
113
113
101
99
95
94

90
88

83

FT-FTA PTS

40-52
50-60
19-43
3=
26-34
13-24
40-54
B/=~119
43-68
30-57
19-37
21-37
38-62
18-28
24-39

23-32

70-96
22=-36
28=55
36-64
27-47
14-23
10-13
203 7
46-67
15=-25
21-34
30=02
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286
284
267
253
250
237
234
233
AN
216
209
209
198
196
192
189
188
178
178
174
169
164
162
156
156
155
153
152



1986-87 CCIW Women's Basketball Statistics

. FG Pct. (min 100 attd)

FG-I'GA e
Jill Rednour, Augustana 97-173 .561
Stacey LaFeber, Millikin 75-140 v D36
Tiffany King, Augustana 76-142 s D39
Jennifer Rheeling, Millikin 61-115 . 530
Queen Dickerson, Millikin 75-145 e D17
Barbara Dunn, North Park 04-184 s D11
Mary Kay Herman, Augustana 05-193 .492
Jennifer Madsen, Wheaton 124-260 4777
Lynn Dusold, Carroll 117-246 .476
Betty Ray, Millikin 93-197 472
FT Pct. (min 30 attd) FT-FTA .PCT
Lynn Dusold, Carroll 50-60 2833
April Upchurch, Wheaton 29-35 .829
Rosalind Williams, N.Central 40-52 . 769
Cindy Czubakowski, Carthage 26-34 . 764
Carolyn Coffey, North Central 32-42 . 762
Jill Rednour, Augustana 40-54 . 741
Karen Douds, Elmhurst 87-119 . 731
Pam Janczak, Carthage 70-96 e s
Karla Groen, Wheaton 23-32 s 449
Janet Thomas, Wheaton 46-67 . 687
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1986-87 Team Statistics
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Defense

Of fense

.415 WC 392 NP .639 AC
. 397 IW 422 WC .625 WC

. 392 CL .422 NC .594 CL .499 WC 63.2 NP 64.9 WC (0.4) CL
.392 NP 426 IW .567 NP .495 MU 59.¢4 CL 67.2 NP (4.0) NP
.388 NC 427 EC .556 MU .470 NP 56.5 EC 68.6 IW (14.7) IW
.378 EC .437 MU 542 IW 462 IW 23.9 IW 75.8 BC - +(19:3) (EC
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1987 CCIW Women's All-Star Basketball Team
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Name, School

Lynn Dusold, Carroll

Rosalind Williams, N.Central F

Jill Rednour, Augustana
Mary Kay Herman, Augustana

Pam Janczak, Carthage

Janet Thomas, Wheaton
Lisa Bednarke, Elmhurst
Paula Keller, Millikin

Janice Swanson, North Park

Jennifer Madsen, Wheaton

Tiffany King, Augustana

Queen Dickerson, Millikin

Cindy Czubakowski, Carthage

Sarah Shillington, N.Central G

Denise DuKatz, Carthage

First Team

Ps. HEt.
C 6-0
°2=0
C 5-10
F 5-10
C 5=9
Second
G 5=-6
F 5-10
G 5=5
G 5=6
F 5=17
Honorable
F 5-10
F 5=8
F 5=9
9=3
G 9=/

Yr. Hometown (High School)

Sr. St. Francis, WI

So. Bellwood, IL (Proviso West)
Sr. Atkinson, IL (H.S.)

Sr. Rock Island, IL (Alleman)
Sr.’  Bartlett, 1L

Team

Sr. Hummelstown, PA (Red Land)
Sr.  ‘Schaumburg, IL (H.S.)

Jr. Decatur, IL (H.S.)

So. Rockford, IL (Auburn)

Jr. Kirksville, MO (H.S.)
Mention

Jr. Spring Grove, IL (R-B)

Sr. Joliet, IL (Central)

Sr. South Milwaukee, WI

or. Downers Grove, IL (South)
Jr. West Bend, WI
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Most Outstanding Player Award - Lynn Dusold, Carroll center
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